Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

July 13, 2023 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:00 PM Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of minutes for previous meetings Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Boehm

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via <u>https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty</u> or dial ± 1 (669) 224-3412 and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173</u>

- 1. Kyle Kirchmeier/MC Sheriff
 - 2024 Budgets
- 2. Melanie Hanson/CENTRE Inc
 - Program Updates & 2024 Budget
- 3. Sara Eastman/Youthworks
 - Program Updates & 2024 Budget
- 4. Ryan Jockers/Lower Heart Water District
 - Updates & 2024 budget/levy request
- 5. Wade Bachmeier/Morton County Water District
 - Updates & 2024 budget/levy request
- 6. 6:00 Public Hearing Western Plains Public Health 2024 Budget
- 7. Nathan Schneider, CEcD, Vice President Bismarck Mandan Chamber EDC
 - Morton County Development Funds from Revive Equine, LLC
- 8. John Saiki MC Engineer
 - Approval of Bids for Gravel Crushing
- 9. Courtney Hoikkala/Morton County Extension
 - 2024 Budget
- 10. Renae Gress/NDSU Extension
 - Introduction of Extension Intern, Morgan Vachal
 - Requesting funds for National 4-H Quizbowl & Meats Contest
- 11. Donald LaFleur/Morton County Fair Board
 - 2024 Budget
- 12. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Introduction of New Assessor Johnathan Achtenberg
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 13. Chase Lingle/Asst States Attorney
 - 2024 Budget
- 14. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Liquor License Sixteen 03 Main Events LLC DBA The Post Events
 - Board Appointment MC Housing Authority Board, one appointment for an unexpired term expiring 12/31/2024.
- 15. Other